
 

 

 PINVIN FEDERATION LOCAL ACADEMY GOVERNING BODY (as of 20.7.20) 
                                                                                              

4 year term of office 
for all categories  
 
12 Governor positions 

Declaration of interest Sub Committee 
2019-20 

Term of Office 
 

Attendance 2018-19 

FGB  School & 
Community 
Committee 
(S&C) 

Pay 
Committee 
(P)  

 

Teaching & 
Learning 

Committee 
(T&L) 

Resources 
Committee 
(R) 

 

ELECTED PARENTS X 2 
(1 PFS 1 SNMSP) 

Appointed by the parent body in the appropriate school 

Trevor Knight - R 4.10.19 – 3.10.23      

Victoria Clarke - Pinvin Pre-School Business Manager  23.11.18 – 22.11.22 5/5 
100% 

  2/2 
100% 

 

FOUNDATION X 3         

Claire Lording  Chair Pershore Food Bank (Trussell 
Trust) 
PCC Chair St. Nicholas, Pinvin 

S&C Chair Ex-officio 4/6 
67% 

3/3 
100% 

1/1 
100% 

  

Richard Elliott 
 

- Pay/HT appraisal  
S&C 
R 

1.9.18 – 31.8.22 
 

6/6 
100% 

 
3/3 
100% 

1/1 
100% 

  

Jodie Whitfield-Palmer Teacher at Abbey Park Middle School  27.3.17 – 26.3.21 5/6 
83% 

 1/1 
100% 

2/2 
100% 

 

 STAFF X 1 Appointed by staff employed at the school 

Lucy Smith 
 

- S&C 
 

9.10.18 – 8.10.22 5/6 
83% 

  2/2 
100% 

 

STAFF EX-OFFICIO (1) Automatic appointment by virtue of position if accepted 

 HT 
Sandra Jennings 

 S&C 
R 

20.4.20 on Ex-Officio      

CO-OPTED x 5 
 

Appointed by Governing Body (1 place reserved for second staff representative and 1 place reserved for parent with interest in transition) 

John Gardener Governor at Tibberton CE First School S&C 7.10.19 – 6.10.23      

Lucy Thornton 
 

Member of Interact Group, PHS Pay/HT appraisal  
S&C 

9.10.18 – 8.10.22 4/6 
67% 

3/3 
100% 

0/1 
0% 

  

Karen Broughton 
 

-  16.3.19 – 15.3.23 6/6 
100% 

  2/2 
100% 

 

Alan Brown - S&C 
GB Chair 

7.10.19 – 6.10.23      

VACANCY         

GOVERNORS/MEMBERS RETIRED IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS (all 4 year term of office other than 1 year Associate Member appointment) 

Stephen Payne EHT 
Staff Governor Ex- 
officio 

  1.9.18 – 31.8.19 4/6 
67% 

1/2 
50% 

 1/1 
100% 

1/1 
100% 

Nicholas Watkins 
CO-OPTED GOVERNOR 

Wife works for the Pinvin Federation 
in the school office 

 10.9.18 – 7.10.19 6/6 
100% 

   2/2 
100% 



 

 

Appointed by GB 
 

Judith Tinsley 
STAFF EX OFFICIO 

Director of Melhoria Education Ltd.  1.9.19 – 19.4.20      

Alison Cartwright 
CO-OPTED GOVERNOR 
Appointed by GB 
 

  7.12.19 – 20.7.20 6/6 
100% 

 0/1 
0% 

 2/2 
100% 

     
      
 


