PINVIN FEDERATION LOCAL ACADEMY GOVERNING BODY (as of 20.7.20)

4 year term of office for all categories 12 Governor positions	Declaration of interest	Sub Committee 2019-20	Term of Office		Attendance 2018-19					
				FGB	School & Community Committee (S&C)	Pay Committee (P)	Teaching & Learning Committee (T&L)	Resources Committee		
ELECTED PARENTS X 2 (1 PFS 1 SNMSP)	Appointed by the parent body in the app	ropriate school								
Trevor Knight	-	R	4.10.19 – 3.10.23							
Victoria Clarke	- Pinvin Pre-School Business Manager		23.11.18 – 22.11.22	5/5 100%			2/2 100%			
FOUNDATION X 3										
Claire Lording	Chair Pershore Food Bank (Trussell Trust) PCC Chair St. Nicholas, Pinvin	S&C Chair	Ex-officio	4/6 67%	3/3 100%	1/1 100%				
Richard Elliott	-	Pay/HT appraisal S&C	1.9.18 – 31.8.22	6/6 100%	3/3 100%	1/1 100%				
Jodie Whitfield-Palmer	Teacher at Abbey Park Middle School		27.3.17 – 26.3.21	5/6 83%		1/1 100%	2/2 100%			
STAFF X 1	Appointed by staff employed at the scho	ol								
Lucy Smith	-	S&C	9.10.18 - 8.10.22	5/6 83%			2/2 100%			
STAFF EX-OFFICIO (1)	Automatic appointment by virtue of posi	ition if accepted								
HT Sandra Jennings		S&C R	20.4.20 on Ex-Officio							
CO-OPTED x 5	Appointed by Governing Body (1 place re	eserved for second staff	representative and 1 place res	served for paren	t with interest in	transition)				
John Gardener	Governor at Tibberton CE First School	S&C	7.10.19 – 6.10.23							
Lucy Thornton	Member of Interact Group, PHS	Pay/HT appraisal	9.10.18 - 8.10.22	4/6 67%	3/3 100%	0/1 0%				
Karen Broughton	-		16.3.19 – 15.3.23	6/6 100%			2/2 100%			
Alan Brown	-	<mark>S&C</mark> GB Chair	7.10.19 – 6.10.23							
VACANCY										
	GOVERNORS/MEMBERS RETIRED	IN THE LAST 12 MONTH	IS (all 4 year term of office ot	her than 1 year	Associate Membe	r appointment)				
Stephen Payne EHT Staff Governor Ex- officio			1.9.18 – 31.8.19	4/6 67%	1/2 50%		1/1 100%	1/1 100%		
Nicholas Watkins CO-OPTED GOVERNOR	Wife works for the Pinvin Federation in the school office		10.9.18 – 7.10.19	6/6 100%				2/2 100%		

Appointed by GB					
Judith Tinsley STAFF EX OFFICIO	Director of Melhoria Education Ltd.	1.9.19 – 19.4.20			
Alison Cartwright CO-OPTED GOVERNOR Appointed by GB		7.12.19 – 20.7.20	6/6 100%	0/1 0%	2/2 100%